
Description 
Our concentrated soaking solution Nu-Cycle 4 TM for dishes, utensils and pots 
removes stubborn residue and loosens built-up, cooked-on or dried food. It is the 
perfect first step before washing dishes. 
This eco-friendly technology contains a next-generation sequestering agent that is 
amazingly effective at removing stubborn grit. It eliminates stains from wine, coffee, tea, 
lipstick and any other strongly pigmented products.
Using the Eco Cycle TM line of products is the best solution for reducing the environmental 
impact of dishwashing on the aquatic environment. It fits perfectly into any organization's 
efforts to be more eco-responsible by going green.

Applications
This concentrated soaking solution Nu-Cycle 4 TM is ideal for the food processing and 
service industry, such as restaurants, cafeterias, caterers, etc. FOR PROFESSIONAL 
USE.
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Directions
 Using a precise dilution system, dilute the product at a ratio of 1:100 with lukewarm 

or hot water in a plastic tub.

  Place the dishes, pots or utensils in the tub, taking care not to splash. 

 Let soak 15-30 minutes.

 Run through the dishwasher. 

Caution: Note that all food contact surfaces treated with this product must first be 
rinsed with potable water. Do not use on alkaline-sensitive materials such as copper, 
aluminum, brass and some types of rubber.

ConCentrated soaking solution  
15650 / 15651

Make sure staff has up-to-date training on good work methods ■ Before 
putting dishes in the dishwasher, be sure to scrape off any excess food and 
dispose of it in a trash or compost bin ■ Use the sink's spray nozzle to pre-
rinse dishes, soften food residue and get better washing results ■ Do not 
allow dishes or utensils to soak for extended periods of time.

Cleaning tips 

Dilution table
 1:100

1% 

10  ml/1 L 

50  ml/5 L

Innu-Science Canada Inc.
1777 Nobel Street, Suite F

Ste-Julie, Quebec  J3E 1Z6
Info at: service@innu-science.com

Tel:  450-922-4666 / 1-866-922-4666
Fax: 450-922-7776

www.innu-science.com

Énoncés de risques : DANGER. Liquide corrosif. Liquide toxique. Peut provoquer des lésions 
ou de sévères irritations occulaires. Peut causer des brûlures ou une irritation de la peau, une 
irritation des voies respiratoires supérieures et du tube digestif. Mesures de précautions : 
Éviter tout contact avec les yeux et la peau. Ne pas ingérer. Ne pas respirer les vapeurs lors 
de l’ouverture du contenant. Porter des lunettes de sécurité, des gants de caoutchouc et 
des vêtements longs. Assurer une bonne aération des lieux lors de l’utilisation du produit. 

Premiers soins : Yeux : Retirer les lentilles cornéennes si la victime en porte. Rincer immédiatement et 
abondamment à l’eau courante en maintenant les paupières ouvertes pendant au moins 20 minutes. 
Peau : Rincer à grande eau pendant 15 minutes. Laver les vêtements séparément avant de les réutiliser. 
Ingestion : NE PAS provoquer de vomissement. Faire boire plusieurs verres d’eau à la victime si la personne 
est consciente. Contacter IMMÉDIATEMENT un centre anti-poison. Inhalation : Déplacer la victime 
à l’air frais si des malaises surviennent. Recommandations : Consulter un médecin IMMÉDIATEMENT 
en cas de contact avec les yeux ou si le produit est ingéré. Consulter un médecin rapidement si des 
symptômes apparaissent ou persistent. Présenter la fiche de données de sécurité (FDS) au médecin traitant. 
Consulter la FDS avant utilisation. Risk phrases: DANGER. Corrosive liquid. Toxic liquid. May cause 
severe irritation or damage to eyes. May cause burns or irritation of the skin, irritation of respiratory 
and digestive tract. Precautionary measures : Avoid contact with eyes and skin. Do not ingest. Avoid 
breathing vapors when opening the container. Wear safety glasses, rubber gloves and long clothing. Ensure 
good ventilation when using the product. First aid: Eyes: Remove contact lenses if applicable. Immediately 
flush eyes with water for 20 minutes. Skin: Flush with water and wash all exposed contaminated clothing 
before reuse. Ingestion: DO NOT induce vomiting. Drink several glasses of water if victim is conscious. 
IMMEDIATELY contact the Poison Control Center. Inhalation: Move victim to fresh air if discomfort occurs. 
Recommendations: Consult a doctor IMMEDIATELY if eye contact or if the product is ingested. Consult a 
doctor promptly if symptoms develop or persist. Give the Material and Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) to medical 
staff. Read the MSDS before use.

utilisation / use
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Innu-Science, Eco Cycle MC et Nu-Cycle 4 MC sont des marques de commerce du Groupe Mikaan Inc.
Technologie exclusive à Innu-Science Canada Inc. Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué au Canada par Innu-Science.

Innu-Science, Eco Cycle TM and Nu-Cycle 4 TM are trademarks of Groupe Mikaan Inc.
Technology exclusive to Innu-Science Canada Inc. All rights reserved. Made in Canada by Innu-Science.

Lot #

Contenu net / Net content:

dilution 

1 : 100 10 ml / L

ph

1 >12,5 14

FR nu-cycle 4 Mc :
aGent de tReMPaGe concentRé PouR la Vaisselle

Description : Nu-Cycle 4 MC permet d’enlever les taches tenaces et de fragiliser les accumulations 
d’aliments cuits ou séchés. Il offre une préparation idéale au lavage de la vaisselle. La technologie du 
Nu-Cycle 4 MC à faible empreinte écologique contient un agent séquestrant de nouvelle génération 
qui assure une efficacité remarquable de détachage. Nu-Cycle 4 MC élimine les taches de vin, de café, 
de thé, de rouges à lèvres et autres taches fortement pigmentées. Utilisation : Nu-Cycle 4 MC est idéal 
dans le secteur de la transformation des aliments et des services alimentaires, tels que les restaurants, 
cafétérias, traiteurs et autres. Mode d’emploi : À l’aide d’un système précis de dilution, diluer
Nu-Cycle 4 MC à une proportion de 1 : 100 (10 ml par litre d’eau) dans un bac de plastique en utilisant 
de l’eau tiède ou chaude. Déposer la vaisselle, les chaudrons ou les ustensiles dans le bac sans 
faire d’éclaboussures. Laisser tremper de 15 à 30 minutes. Mettre au lave-vaisselle. Pour utilisation 
dans les établissements alimentaires : Les surfaces entrant en contact avec les aliments devront 
être rincées à l’eau potable avant leur réutilisation. Pour plus d’informations, consulter la fiche 
technique.

Mise en garde : Ne pas utiliser sur des matériaux sensibles aux alcalins, tels que le cuivre, l’aluminium, 
le laiton et certains caoutchoucs.

Composition : Contient eau, acide méthylglycine diacétique sel trisodique, hydroxyde de sodium, 
métasilicate de sodium.

Recycler les contenants là où les installations le permettent.

PoUR USAGE PRoFESSIoNNEL SEULEMENT.

en nu-cycle 4 tM: concentRated soaKinG solution FoR dishes

Description: Nu-Cycle 4 TM removes stubborn residues and loosens build-ups, cooked-on or dried 
food. Nu-Cycle 4 TM is the perfect first step before washing dishes. This eco-friendly technology 
contains a next-generation sequestering agent that is amazingly effective at removing stubborn 
grit. Nu-Cycle 4 TM eliminates stains from wine, coffee, tea, lipstick and any strongly pigmented 
products. Use: Nu-Cycle 4 TM is ideal for the food processing and service industry, such as restaurants, 
cafeterias, caterers, etc. Directions: Using a precise dilution system, dilute Nu-Cycle 4 TM at a ratio of 
1 : 100 (10 ml per liter of water) with lukewarm or hot water in a plastic tub. Place the dishes, pots or 
utensils in the tub, taking care not to splash. Let soak 15-30 minutes. Run through the dishwasher. 
For use in food establishments: All food contact surfaces must be rinsed with potable water 
before reuse. For more information, consult the technical data sheet.

Caution: Do not use on alkaline-sensitive materials such as copper, aluminum, brass and some types 
of rubber.

Composition: Contains water, methylglycinediacetic acid trisodium salt, sodium hydroxide, sodium 
metasilicate.

Recycle packaging where facilities allow it.

FoR PRoFESSIoNAL USE oNLY.

aGent de tReMPaGe concentRé
pour la vaisselle

concentRated soaKinG solution
for dishes
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Regulatory compliance
Transport of this product is regulated  - UN 1719, Caustic alkali liquid, NOS (sodium hydroxide) Class 8, PG III .
Not limited for transport under 5kg.
Material safety data sheet available upon request. Read it before using this product. 
Safety advice: Wear safety glasses, long garments and gloves to prevent any contact with eyes and skin.
Do not ingest. Keep out of reach of children.

Respect for the environment  

Tips for being greener
Dispose of solid food in trash or compost bins ■ Train staff on the environmental 
impact of their work ■ Remember the importance of the proper dosage and 
only use the amount of soaking concentrate required for optimal results. 
■ Convert all steps in your dishwashing process to eco-friendly products.

Environmental benefits
Reduced environmental stress ■ Reduced use of chlorinated soaking 
products ■ Concentrated product: reduces quantities used, transportation 
and waste ■ Low aquatic toxicity and readily biodegradable (according to 
OECD 301 series tests) ■ Fewer chemicals released into the environment: 
free of EDTA, NTA, phosphates and carcinogens. 

 

Packaging codes
15651 2 X 4 L
15650 1 X 20 L  

Technology
The technology behind the unique 
properties of Eco Cycle TM soaking 
solution is based on a careful selection 
of high performance sequestering 
agents that produce great results and 
leave a small environmental footprint. 
Precise dosage controls the alkalinity 
of the formula in order to combine high 
performance with reduced impact on 
dishes and appliance surfaces.

Composition 
Water, sodium hydroxide, sodium metasilicate, eco-friendly sequestering agent.

Properties
Colourless liquid, no added perfume
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Related products
Soft water 
detergent for 
commercial 
dishwashers

Hard water 
detergent for 
commercial 
dishwashers

Concentrated
handwashing 
detergent for pots 
and pans

Rinse aid for 
commercial 
dishwashers 

Handwashing 
detergent for dishes

ConCentrated  
soaking solution

15650 / 15651


